THOR VM3 CONFIGURATION GUIDE
© 2015 by Honeywell International Inc. All rights reserved.
THOR VM3 CONFIGURATION GUIDE
1
System Component Option 1 Option 2 SKU Description
Step 1 Choose VM3 OS WEC 7
Select from a broad range of display, radio, antenna,  memory and software
applications options to  maximize efficiencies in your enterprise.

Required for installations requiring more than the  dock maximum input voltage of
60VDC.
Step 4 (Optional) Order Keypad
Numeric 9000161KEYBRD Thor numeric keypad, 21 key, USB Interface
Full Keyboard 9000160KEYBRD
Windows laptop-style 95 key rugged keyboard with  integrated 2 button mouse,
USB Interface
Step 5a Order Mounting  Kit
Select from a broad range of mounting  combinations in varying base mount styles
and arm  lengths to suit your vehicle fleet.
See detail slides below
Step 5b
(Optional)
Order Numeric
Keypad Mounting Kit VM3010BRKTKIT
VM3 RAM mount kit for numeric keypad or scanner  holder, includes two RAM
balls and arm (5.7 in/  145mm)
© 2015 by Honeywell International Inc. All rights reserved.
THOR VM3 CONFIGURATION GUIDE
2
System Component Option 1 Option 2 SKU Description
Step 5c
(Optional)
Order Mounting
Kit Supporting
full keyboard
Full Keyboard
Select from a broad range of mounting
combinations in varying base mount styles
and  arm lengths that support
9000160KEYBRD full  keyboard.
WLAN Remote Antenna Kit VM1277ANTENNA Remote 802.11 dual band antenna kit. Use
with VM1, VM2 or VM3. Set of two required.
Step 6
(Optional) Order Antenna WWAN  Remote Antenna Kit
VM3 LTE ET Magnetic VM3278ANTENNA
Set of two recommended
See detail slide below
VM3 LTE ET Adhesive VM3279ANTENNA
VM3 LTE US Magnetic VM3280ANTENNA
VM3 LTE US Adhesive VM3281ANTENNA
GPS Remote Antenna Kit Adhesive and Magnetic VM1288ANTENNA
Step 7
(Optional) Order Scanner
Multi-range Laser Granit 1280iFR-3SER
See detail slide belowMulti-range Imager Granit 1980iFR-3SER
Multi range Imager w/  Bluetooth Granit 1981iFR-3
© 2015 by Honeywell International Inc. All rights reserved.
THOR VM3 VEHICLE INSTALL ILLUSTRATION
3
1 Choose VM3
2 Choose Dock
3 Optional DC/DC Converter
4 Optional Keyboard
5 Choose Mounting
6 Optional Remote Antennas
7 Optional Scanners
Remote
Antennas